



&



# No Authorization Required CPT Code List

---

*Last Revised: August 15th, 2020*

## PLEASE NOTE

- CPT code changes occur annually and occasionally throughout each year
- It is important that provider offices determine authorization requirements based on current and valid codes in effect at the time the service is being requested and provided.
- See Authorization Overview document for details regarding CareOregon's relationship to some of Oregon's Coordinated Care Organizations
- Provider contracts may have different requirements than below. Please refer to your contract in addition to the details below for accurate requirements.

### **INSTRUCTIONS**

1. Use this code list in conjunction with the *Authorization Guidelines* based on the member's primary coverage; CareOregon Advantage (COA) or CareOregon OHP.
2. This list only applies when the services are performed in following settings:  
*a) office b) ancillary c) ASC for ASC approved procedures, and d) facility day patient/surgery*

### **ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS – OHP Members Only**

*OHP's Prioritized List is maintained by OHA and applies to marked procedures being billed to a CareOregon Medicaid plan - HealthShare, Jackson Care Connect, and Columbia Pacific CCO.*

3. Procedures that have a ✓ in the "MUST Pair Above the Line" column require the diagnosis and procedure code to pair above the line on OHA's prioritized list in order to be billed to a CareOregon Medicaid plan without an authorization.

**\*\*\*\*OHP ONLY\*\*\*\***

Ophthalmology/Optometry specialty must be contracted for OHP payment, effective 05/01/2019!

## Table of Contents

<a href="#"><u>Anesthesia &amp; Surgical CPTs (00100 – 69990)</u></a> .....	3-10
<a href="#"><u>Radiology CPTs (70010 – 79999)</u></a> .....	11-12
<a href="#"><u>Pathology &amp; Laboratory CPTs (80047 – 89398)</u></a> .....	13-15
<a href="#"><u>Medicine CPTs (90281 – 99199; 99500 – 99607)</u></a> .....	16-19
<a href="#"><u>Misc. Codes (H, G &amp; T codes)</u></a> .....	20-22
<a href="#"><u>Changes Summary</u></a> .....	23

## Anesthesia & Surgical CPT codes - 00100 – 69990

Procedure Code	MUST Pair Above the Line*	Limitations/Special Instructions
0223U		
0224U		COA – No Auth; OHP – Auth Required
0362T	✓	
10004-10012	✓	
10021-10022		
10035-10036		
10060-10180	✓	
11000-11057	✓	
11102-11107		
11200	✓	
11201	✓	COA - No Auth; OHP - Excluded
11300-11313	✓	
11600-11646	✓	
11719-11765	✓	
11770-11772	✓	
11960-11976	✓	
11981-11983	✓	
12001-13160	✓	
15277	✓	COA - No Auth; OHP - Excluded
15278	✓	
17000-17315	✓	
19000-19030	✓	
19081-19086		
19100-19101		
19105	✓	COA - No Auth; OHP - Excluded
19110-19120	✓	
19125-19272		
19296-19298	✓	
20005-20150	✓	
20200-20251		
20560-20561		
20600-20611	✓	
20650-20664	✓	
20680	✓	
20697	✓	COA - No Auth; OHP - Excluded
20900	✓	
21116		
21310-21497	✓	
21501-21550	✓	

## Anesthesia & Surgical CPT codes - 00100 – 69990

Procedure Code	MUST Pair Above the Line*	Limitations/Special Instructions
21557-21600	✓	
21604-21632	✓	
21800 - 21825	✓	
22010-22015	✓	
22305-22328	✓	
23065-23066		
23077-23220	✓	
23350		
23500-23680	✓	
23700	✓	
23930-23931	✓	
24065-24066		
24077-24155	✓	
24500-24685	✓	
25000-25040	✓	
25065-25066		
25077-25107	✓	
25246		
25500-25695	✓	
26010-26037	✓	
26100-26110		
26600-26785	✓	
26990-26991	✓	
27040-27041		
27093-27095		
27193 - 27269	✓	
27275	✓	
27290-27295	✓	
27301-27303	✓	
27323		
27370		
27372	✓	
27500-27566	✓	
27570	✓	
27580	✓	
27590-27598	✓	
27600-27612	✓	
27613-27614		
27615-27616	✓	

**Anesthesia & Surgical CPT codes - 00100 – 69990**

Procedure Code	MUST Pair Above the Line*	Limitations/Special Instructions
27645-27647	✓	
27648		
27750-27848	✓	
27860	✓	
27870-27871	✓	
27880-27889	✓	
28001-28005	✓	
28400-28675	✓	
28705-28760	✓	
28800-28825	✓	
29000-29515	✓	
29700-29750	✓	
29805-29863		
29870		
29871-29877	✓	
29879-29899	✓	
29900		
29901-29902	✓	
29904-29907	✓	
30901-30920	✓	
31231-31235		
31502	✓	
31505-31510		
31511-31513	✓	
31515		
31520		
31525-31526		
31527-31531	✓	
31535-31536		
31540-31541	✓	
31545-31546	✓	
31560-31561	✓	
31570-31571	✓	
31575-31576		
31577-31578	✓	
31579		
31615		
31620	✓	
31622-31626		

## Anesthesia & Surgical CPT codes - 00100 – 69990

Procedure Code	MUST Pair Above the Line*	Limitations/Special Instructions
31627	✓	COA - No Auth; OHP - Excluded
31628-31629		
31630-31631	✓	
31632-31633		
31634-31646	✓	
31651	✓	COA - No Auth; OHP - Excluded
31652-31654		
31659	✓	
31717		
31720-31725		
31730	✓	
32550-32557	✓	
32607-32609		
33016		
33017-33019	✓	
33202-33249	✓	
33274-33275	✓	
33285-33286	✓	
33858	✓	
33871	✓	
35471-35476	✓	
35702-35703	✓	
36002	✓	
36005		
36010-36015	✓	
36100-36218	✓	
36221-36228		
36245-36248	✓	
36251-36254		
36260-36262	✓	
36400	✓	
36405	✓	
36406	✓	
36410	✓	
36415	✓	
36420-36450	✓	
36456-36460	✓	
36555-36598	✓	
36600-36620		

## Anesthesia & Surgical CPT codes - 00100 – 69990

Procedure Code	MUST Pair Above the Line*	Limitations/Special Instructions
36625-36660	✓	
36800-36870	✓	
37184-37200	✓	
37211- 37217	✓	
37252-37253		
38220-38221		
38300	✓	
38500-38530		
40490		
40800	✓	COA - No Auth; OHP - Excluded
40808		
40810-40816	✓	
40830-40831	✓	
41019	✓	
41100-41108		
41250-41252	✓	
41800-41806	✓	
41820	✓	
41822-41850	✓	
42100		
42180-42182	✓	
42300-42320	✓	
42700	✓	
42961		
43200		
43201	✓	
43202		
43204-43205	✓	
43211		
43212-43229	✓	
43231-43232		
43233	✓	
43235		
43236	✓	
43237-43239		
43240-43241	✓	
43242		
43243-43251	✓	
43252	✓	COA - No Auth; OHP - Excluded

### Anesthesia & Surgical CPT codes - 00100 – 69990

Procedure Code	MUST Pair Above the Line*	Limitations/Special Instructions
43253-43254		
43255	✓	
43257	✓	COA - No Auth; OHP - Excluded
43259		
43260-43270	✓	
43752-43763	✓	
44388-44397		
44970	✓	
45100		
45300-45387		
45391-45392		COA - No Auth; OHP - Excluded
46600-46615		
46900-46924	✓	
47000-47001		
47100		
48400		
49013-49014	✓	
49082-49084		
49180		
49400		
49402 - 49436	✓	
49440-49465	✓	
50200		
50436-50437	✓	
50551-50580		
50590	✓	
50684-50690		
50951-50980		
51020-51597	✓	
51600-51610		
51700-51720	✓	
51725-51798		
52000-52007		
52204-52318		
52320-52346	✓	
52351		
52352-52356	✓	
52400		
52402		COA - No Auth; OHP - Excluded

**\*OHP ONLY:** To verify that the procedure & diagnosis codes pair above the line, please utilize the OHP's Prioritized List, located at: <https://www.or-medicare.gov/ProdPortal/>



**Anesthesia & Surgical CPT codes - 00100 – 69990**

Procedure Code	MUST Pair Above the Line*	Limitations/Special Instructions
52450-52640	✓	
52647-52648	✓	
52649	✓	
53600-53601	✓	
53620-53661	✓	
54050-54055	✓	
54065	✓	
54100		
54150		OHP Only - Outpatient setting up to age 2 months (60
54160-54161		OHP Only - Outpatient setting up to age 2 months (60
54500-54505		
54512-54535	✓	
54640-54650	✓	
54670	✓	
55250	✓	COA-Excluded; OHP-No Auth, Sterilization Consent
55300-55400	✓	COA - No Auth; OHP - Excluded
55700-55706		
55875-55876	✓	
56405-56440	✓	
56501-56515	✓	
56605-56606		
56820-56821		
57022-57023	✓	
57061-57065	✓	
57100-57105		
57150-57180	✓	
57420-57421		
57423-57452	✓	
57454-57460		
57461	✓	
57500		
57505-57522	✓	
57530-57531	✓	
57800	✓	
58100-58110		
58120	✓	
58300	✓	COA - Excluded; OHP - No Auth
58301	✓	COA - Excluded; OHP - No Auth
58340		

## Anesthesia & Surgical CPT codes - 00100 – 69990

Procedure Code	MUST Pair Above the Line*	Limitations/Special Instructions
58558		
58565	✓	OHP Only - No Auth Applies Only When Done in Office
58600-58615	✓	OHP - No Auth, Sterilization Consent is Required
58670-58671	✓	
58673	✓	
59000-59070	✓	
59100-59160	✓	
59412	✓	
59812-59830	✓	
59840-59866	✓	
59870	✓	
60000	✓	
60100		
60200-60281	✓	
60500-60650	✓	
61070	✓	
61796-61800	✓	
62267		
62270		
62272-62273	✓	
62284		
62328		
62329	✓	
62365	✓	
62367-62370	✓	
63620-63621	✓	
63661-63664	✓	
64718-64721	✓	
65270-65286	✓	
66761-66762	✓	
66820-66825	✓	
66830-66986	✓	
67005-67040	✓	
67220-67229	✓	
67311-67340	✓	
67810		
69000-69020	✓	

**Anesthesia & Surgical CPT codes - 00100 – 69990**

Procedure Code	MUST Pair Above the Line*	Limitations/Special Instructions
69100-69105		
69210		
69990		

**\*OHP ONLY:** To verify that the procedure & diagnosis codes pair above the line, please utilize the OHP's Prioritized List, located at: <https://www.or-medicaid.gov/ProdPortal/>

**Radiology - 70010 – 79999**  
*including Nuclear Medicine & Diagnostic Ultrasound CPT Codes*

Procedure Code	MUST Pair Above the Line*	Limitations/Special Instructions
70011-70553		<b>Effective DOS 05/19/2020, auth required for:</b> 70336, 70450, 70460, 70470, 70480-70482, 70486-70488, 70490-70492, 70540-70543, 70551-70553
70554, 70555		COA – Auth Required; OHP - Excluded
70557-72158		<b>Effective DOS 05/19/2020, auth required for:</b> 71250, 71260, 71270, 71550-71552, 72125-72133, 72141, 72142, 72146, 72147, 72148, 72149, 72156, 72157, 72158
72159		COA - Excluded; OHP - No Auth
72170-72275		<b>Effective DOS 05/19/2020, auth required for:</b> 72192-72197
73000-73223		<b>Effective DOS 05/19/2020, auth required for:</b> 73200-73202, 73218-73220, 73221-73223
73225		COA - Excluded; OHP - No Auth
73501-73503		
73521-73523		
73525		
73526	✓	
73529	✓	
73551-73552		
73560-74260		<b>Effective DOS 05/19/2020, auth required for:</b> 73700-73702, 73718-73720, 73721-73723, 74150, 74160, 74170, 74176-74178, 74181-74183
74270-74711		
74720	✓	
74725	✓	
74730-74731	✓	
74740	✓	
74742		COA - No Auth; OHP – Excluded
75573		COA - No Auth; OHP – Auth Required
75600-76140		
76377		COA - Auth required; OHP - Excluded
76380-77059		<b>Effective DOS 05/19/2020, auth required for:</b> 76390

\***OHP ONLY:** To verify that the procedure & diagnosis codes pair above the line, please utilize the OHP's Prioritized List, located at: <https://www.or-medicaid.gov/ProdPortal/>

**Radiology - 70010 – 79999**  
*including Nuclear Medicine & Diagnostic Ultrasound CPT Codes*

Procedure Code	MUST Pair Above the Line*	Limitations/Special Instructions
77065-77067		
77071-77082		
77084		COA – Auth Required; OHP - Excluded
77261-77372	✓	
77373	✓	COA - No Auth
77385-77387	✓	COA - Does Not Cover for Professional; OHP – No Auth
77399-77432	✓	
77435	✓	COA - No Auth
77469-77763	✓	
78012-78264		
78267-78350		
78351		COA - No Auth; OHP - Excluded
78414-78428		
78435-78458		
78466-78483		
78494-78607		
78610-78808		
78999		
79005-79999	✓	

**\*OHP ONLY:** To verify that the procedure & diagnosis codes pair above the line, please utilize the OHP's Prioritized List, located at: <https://www.or-medicaid.gov/ProdPortal/>

**Pathology & Laboratory CPT Codes - 80047 – 89398**

Procedure Code	MUST Pair Above the Line*	Limitations/Special Instructions
80047-80102		
80104		COA - Invalid Code; OHP - No Auth
80150-80186		
80188-80229		
80231-80234		
80236-80279		
80281-80284		
80286-80412		
80414-80415		COA - No Auth; OHP - Excluded
80416-81099		
81206-81208		
81210		
81220-81224		
81240-81251		
81255-81257		
81261-81264		
81267-81270		
81292-81306		
81310		
81314-81342		
81370-81408		
81500-81506		COA - No Auth; OHP - Excluded
81508-81512	✓	
81519	✓	
81525	✓	COA - No Auth; OHP - Excluded
81528	✓	COA - No Auth; OHP - Excluded
81535-81536	✓	COA - No Auth; OHP - Excluded
81538	✓	COA - No Auth; OHP - Excluded
81540	✓	COA - No Auth; OHP - Excluded
81545	✓	COA - No Auth; OHP - Excluded
81595-81598	✓	
81600-82106	✓	
82107		COA - No Auth; OHP - Excluded
82108-82608		
82610		COA - No Auth; OHP - Excluded
82615-82747		
82757		COA - No Auth; OHP - Excluded
82759-83003		
83009-83036		

**Pathology & Laboratory CPT Codes - 80047 – 89398**

Procedure Code	MUST Pair Above the Line*	Limitations/Special Instructions
83045-83630		
83632-83690		
83695-83704		COA - No Auth; OHP - Excluded
83718-83857		
83864-83885		
83915-83950		
83970		
83986		
83987		COA - No Auth; OHP - Excluded
83992		
84030		COA - No Auth; OHP - Excluded
84035-8414		
84145		COA - No Auth; OHP - Excluded
84146-84430		
84431		COA - No Auth; OHP - Excluded
84432-84704		
84830		COA - No Auth; OHP - Excluded
84999		
85002-86148		
86155-86304		
86305		COA - No Auth; OHP - Excluded
86308-86327		
86328		COA – No Auth; OHP – Auth Required
86329-86355		
86356		COA - No Auth; OHP - Excluded
86357-86384		
86386		COA - No Auth; OHP - Excluded
86403-86431		
86480		Code Not Subject to Prioritized List Requirement
86485-86768		
86769		COA – No Auth; OHP – Auth Required
86770-86890		
86891		COA - No Auth; OHP - Excluded
86900-86906		
86920-86950		
86960		COA - No Auth; OHP - Excluded
86965-87149		
87150		COA - No Auth; OHP - Excluded
87152		

### Pathology & Laboratory CPT Codes - 80047 – 89398

Procedure Code	MUST Pair Above the Line*	Limitations/Special Instructions
87153		COA - No Auth; OHP - Excluded
87158-87563		
87580-87807		
87808		COA - No Auth; OHP - Excluded
87809-87904		
87906		
87910		
87912		
87999		
88104-88121		
88125		COA - No Auth; OHP - Excluded
88130-88241		
88280-88313		
88315-88334		
88341-88343		
88346-88355		
88357-88363		
88367-88368		
88371-88372		
88387-88720		
88738-88741		COA - No Auth; OHP - Excluded
89049-89230		
89240		COA- No Auth; OHP -Excluded

**\*OHP ONLY:** To verify that the procedure & diagnosis codes pair above the line, please utilize the OHP's Prioritized List, located at: <https://www.or-medicaid.gov/ProdPortal/>



**Medicine CPT Codes – 90281 – 99199 & 99500 – 99607**

Procedure Code	MUST Pair Above the Line*	Limitations/Special Instructions
90694	✓	
90785		JCC MH OHP ONLY - Auth Required After 1 Year of Consecutive Treatment at the Same Pay-To Provider
90791		JCC and CPCCO OHP ONLY - No Auth Required
90792		JCC and CPCCO OHP ONLY - No Auth Required
90832	✓	JCC MH OHP ONLY - Auth Required After 1 Year of Consecutive Treatment at the Same Pay-To Provider
90833	✓	JCC MH OHP ONLY - Auth Required After 1 Year of Consecutive Treatment at the Same Pay-To Provider
90834	✓	JCC MH OHP ONLY - Auth Required After 1 Year of Consecutive Treatment at the Same Pay-To Provider
90836	✓	JCC MH OHP ONLY - Auth Required After 1 Year of Consecutive Treatment at the Same Pay-To Provider
90837	✓	JCC MH OHP ONLY - Auth Required After 1 Year of Consecutive Treatment at the Same Pay-To Provider
90838	✓	JCC MH OHP ONLY - Auth Required After 1 Year of Consecutive Treatment at the Same Pay-To Provider
90839	✓	JCC MH OHP ONLY - Auth Required After 1 Year of Consecutive Treatment at the Same Pay-To Provider
90840	✓	JCC MH OHP ONLY - Auth Required After 1 Year of Consecutive Treatment at the Same Pay-To Provider
90846	✓	JCC MH OHP ONLY - Auth Required After 1 Year of Consecutive Treatment at the Same Pay-To Provider
90847	✓	JCC MH OHP ONLY - Auth Required After 1 Year of Consecutive Treatment at the Same Pay-To Provider
90849	✓	JCC MH OHP ONLY - Auth Required After 1 Year of Consecutive Treatment at the Same Pay-To Provider
90853	✓	JCC MH OHP ONLY - Auth Required After 1 Year of Consecutive Treatment at the Same Pay-To Provider
90882	✓	JCC MH OHP ONLY - Auth Required After 1 Year of Consecutive Treatment at the Same Pay-To Provider
90887	✓	JCC MH OHP ONLY - Auth Required After 1 Year of Consecutive Treatment at the Same Pay-To Provider
90901	✓	
90935-90997	✓	
90999	✓	For Tx procedure, Diagnosis <b>DOES NOT</b> need to pair, but must be above the line (ATL)
91010-91038		
91065		
91110		
91111		COA - No Auth; OHP - Excluded

**\*OHP ONLY:** To verify that the procedure & diagnosis codes pair above the line, please utilize the OHP's Prioritized List, located at: <https://www.or-medicaid.gov/ProdPortal/>

**Medicine CPT Codes – 90281 – 99199 & 99500 – 99607**

Procedure Code	MUST Pair Above the Line*	Limitations/Special Instructions
91117		COA - No Auth; OHP - Excluded
91122		
91132-91133		
91299		
92002-92014	✓	
92015		<b>Refractive Exam –</b> No auth applies to CareOregon Advantage members, OHP Plus children (<21), and OHP Plus adults who are pregnant or have a diagnosis of aphakia or keratoconus.
92018-92020	✓	
92025		
92060		
92081-92136		
92227-92287		
92502-92504		
92511-92512		
92516		
92520		
92524		
92531-92534		
92537-92538	✓	
92540-92548		
92550-92557		
92560-92588		
92590-92591	✓	
92594-92595		
92610-92617		
92626-92627		
92630		
92633		
92960-92961	✓	
92973-92998	✓	
93000-93042		
93224-93229		
93260-93261	✓	
93264	✓	
93268-93278		
93279-93284	✓	
93285		

**Medicine CPT Codes – 90281 – 99199 & 99500 – 99607**

Procedure Code	MUST Pair Above the Line*	Limitations/Special Instructions
93286-93290	✓	
93291		
93292-93296	✓	
93297-93352		
93355	✓	
93451-93568		
93571-93657	✓	
93660		
93668	✓	COA - Auth required; OHP - No Auth
93701		COA - No Auth; OHP - Excluded
93724-93790		
93797-93798	✓	
93880-93888		
93890-93893		COA - No Auth; OHP - Excluded
93922-93984		
93985-93986	✓	
93987-93998		
94010-94450		
94452-94453		COA - No Auth; OHP - Excluded
94620-94621		
94640-94668	✓	
94680-94799		
95250-95251		
95705-95707		
95711-95713		
95717-95718		
95782-95783		
95800-95801		
95805-95830		
95831-95852		
95857-95927		
95928-95929		COA - No Auth; OHP - Excluded
95939-95977		
95978-95982		COA - No Auth; OHP - Excluded
95983-95984		
95990-96004		
96151-96154	✓	
96156	✓	
96158-96159	✓	
96164-96165	✓	

**Medicine CPT Codes – 90281 – 99199 & 99500 – 99607**

Procedure Code	MUST Pair Above the Line*	Limitations/Special Instructions
96167-96168	✓	
96170-96171	✓	
96360-96549	✓	
96365-96376	✓	
96378-96379	✓	
96401-96425	✓	
96440-96549	✓	
97151-97152		JCC and CPCCO OHP ONLY - No Auth Required
97597-97602	✓	
97760-97761	✓	Orthotic management & prosthetic training by Orthopedic Surgeon only. All other providers,
97802-97804		
98970-98972		
99143-99150		
99170-99173		
99175		
99421-99423		
99458	✓	
99473	✓	
99474	✓	

**\*OHP ONLY:** To verify that the procedure & diagnosis codes pair above the line, please utilize the OHP's Prioritized List, located at: <https://www.or-medicaid.gov/ProdPortal/>

## G-Codes

Procedure Code	MUST Pair Above the Line*	Limitations/Special Instructions
G0008-G0148	✓	
G0162	✓	
G0164-G0206	✓	
G0176-G0177	✓	JCC MH OHP ONLY - Auth Required After 1 Year of Consecutive Treatment at the Same Pay-To Provider
G0238-G0248	✓	
G0425-G0451	✓	
G0460-G0480	✓	
G0490	✓	
G0498	✓	
G0908-G2066	✓	
G2067-G2075	✓	COA - No Auth; OHP – PA Required
G2076-G2077	✓	
G2078-G2080	✓	
G2081	✓	
G2084-G2101	✓	
G2105-G2169	✓	
G2172-G8698	✓	
G8701-G9005	✓	
G9007-G9153	✓	
G9156-G9677	✓	

**\*OHP ONLY:** To verify that the procedure & diagnosis codes pair above the line, please utilize the OHP's Prioritized List, located at: <https://www.or-medicaid.gov/ProdPortal/>

**H-Codes**
*JCC/CPCCO OHP ONLY - No Auth Required*

Procedure Code	MUST Pair Above the Line*	Limitations/Special Instructions
H0001		JCC/ CPCCO OHP ONLY - No Auth Required
H0002		JCC/ CPCCO OHP ONLY - No Auth Required
H0004	✓	JCC MH OHP ONLY - Auth Required After 1 Year of Consecutive Treatment at the Same Pay-To
H0005	✓	JCC/ CPCCO OHP ONLY - No Auth Required
H0006	✓	JCC/ CPCCO OHP ONLY - No Auth Required
H0015	✓	JCC/ CPCCO OHP ONLY - No Auth Required
H0016	✓	JCC/ CPCCO OHP ONLY - No Auth Required
H0020	✓	JCC/ CPCCO OHP ONLY - No Auth Required
H0023	✓	JCC MH OHP ONLY - Auth Required After 1 Year of Consecutive Treatment at the Same Pay-To Provider
H0031		JCC MH OHP ONLY - Auth Required After 1 Year of Consecutive Treatment at the Same Pay-To Provider
H0032	✓	JCC MH OHP ONLY - Auth Required After 1 Year of Consecutive Treatment at the Same Pay-To
H0033	✓	JCC/ CPCCO MH OHP ONLY - No Auth Required
H0034	✓	JCC MH OHP ONLY - Auth Required After 1 Year of Consecutive Treatment at the Same Pay-To Provider
H0036	✓	JCC MH OHP ONLY - Auth Required After 1 Year of Consecutive Treatment at the Same Pay-To Provider
H0038	✓	JCC MH OHP ONLY - Auth Required After 1 Year of Consecutive Treatment at the Same Pay-To Provider
H0039	✓	JCC/ CPCCO MH OHP ONLY - No Auth Required
H0045	✓	JCC/ CPCCO MH OHP ONLY - No Auth Required
H0048	✓	JCC/ CPCCO MH OHP ONLY - No Auth Required
H2000		JCC MH OHP ONLY - Auth Required After 1 Year of Consecutive Treatment at the Same Pay-To
H2010	✓	JCC MH OHP ONLY - Auth Required After 1 Year of Consecutive Treatment at the Same Pay-To Provider
H2011	✓	JCC MH OHP ONLY - Auth Required After 1 Year of Consecutive Treatment at the Same Pay-To Provider
H2014	✓	JCC MH OHP ONLY - Auth Required After 1 Year of Consecutive Treatment at the Same Pay-To Provider
H2021	✓	JCC MH OHP ONLY - Auth Required After 1 Year of Consecutive Treatment at the Same Pay-To Provider
H2023	✓	JCC MH OHP ONLY - Auth Required After 1 Year of Consecutive Treatment at the Same Pay-To Provider
H2027	✓	JCC MH OHP ONLY - Auth Required After 1 Year of Consecutive Treatment at the Same Pay-To Provider
H2032	✓	JCC MH OHP ONLY - Auth Required After 1 Year of Consecutive Treatment at the Same Pay-To
H2033	✓	JCC/ CPCCO OHP ONLY - No Auth Required

**T-Codes**
*JCC/ CPCCO OHP ONLY - No Auth Required*

Procedure Code	MUST Pair Above the Line*	Limitations/Special Instructions
T1006	✓	JCC/ CPCCO OHP ONLY - No Auth Required
T1013	✓	JCC/ CPCCO OHP ONLY - No Auth Required
T1016	✓	JCC MH OHP ONLY - Auth Required After 1 Year of Consecutive Treatment at the Same Pay-To Provider
T1023		JCC/ CPCCO OHP ONLY - No Auth Required
T1502	✓	JCC/ CPCCO OHP ONLY - No Auth Required

**\*OHP ONLY:** To verify that the procedure & diagnosis codes pair above the line, please utilize the OHP's Prioritized List, located at: <https://www.or-medicaid.gov/ProdPortal/>

## What Changed in the Most Recent Update?

### Removed the following codes from this list:

- G2170 & G2171 – *authorization required*
- 90911 - *Invalid code as of 01/01/2020*

### Added the following codes to this list:

- 0223U
- 0224U
- 90901

### Added limitations to the following codes on this list:

- 86328
- 86769